This Agreement shall become effective commencing on the Employee's start 

date of August 14, 2023, and shall remain in effect for three (3) years unless sooner terminated as 

set forth above.  

3. Salary. Annual Salary on the initial date of employment will be one hundred thirty-

five thousand dollars ($135,000) per year. Said salary shall be payable in equal installments at the 

same time as other employees of the City are paid. As set forth below, the City agrees to review 

and evaluate the City Administrator’s job performance and compensation annually.